
Monday 13th February,

Dear parents and caregivers,

I hope that you and your families are well as we navigate challenging weather. Due to the
impact of Cyclone Gabrielle, tomorrow students will be learning online.  Each class has a
Google Meet video call session, where the teachers will teach and provide course work. The
students are to make sure that they arrive at their Google Meet sessions promptly. We are
aware that some families may be without power or may have to leave their homes and will
not be able to connect.  Likewise, there may be times where staff are in a similar situation.

To access your child’s timetable online please go to the website below.
https://elim.school.kiwi/

Your child is to enter their username, which is their school email address, and
Schoology/gmail password.
School email address format:  firstname.lastname@s.elim.school.nz
If they don’t know their password, they are to contact their tutor teacher who will be
able to help.

YEAR 9-13 TIMETABLE

Tutor 9.00am - 9.10am

Period 1 9.10am - 10.00am

Period 2 10.00am - 10.50am

Morning Tea 10.50am - 11.15am

Period 3 11.15am - 12.00pm

Period 4 12.00pm - 12.50pm

Lunch time 12.50pm - 1.40pm

Self Directed Learning This could be continuing with classwork,
working on an assessment or reading.

TUTOR TEACHERS
M9Z Joseph.Zoutenbier@elim.school.nz
M9R Ellouise.Richter@elim.school.nz
M10S Craig.Scott@elim.school.nz
M10B Thomas.Blok@elim.school.nz
M11R Jason.Ridler@elim.school.nz
M11S Melissa.Sullivan@elim.school.nz
M12H Shinae.Ha@elim.school.nz
M13R Amanda.Ray@elim.school.nz
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DEANS
Y11-13Amanda.Ray@elim.school.nz
Y9-10 Ellouise.Richter@elim.school.nz

STAFF EMAILS AND GOOGLE MEET CODES

To access the Google Meet sessions, students need to be signed into Google using their
school account.
They are to go to Google Meet and enter their teacher’s Google Meet Code.
https://meet.google.com/

Staff Name Email Address Google Meet Code
Mrs Abrahams Amanda.Abrahams@elim.school.nz MACABRAHAMS
Mr Blok Thomas.Blok@elim.school.nz MACBLOK
Mr Cato Nigel.Cato@elim.school.nz MACCATO
Mr Collings Nate.Collings@elim.school.nz MACCOLLINGS
Mrs Ha Shinae.Ha@elim.school.nz MACHA
Mr Kurian Thomas.Kurian@elim.school.nz MACKURIAN
Mr Mackenzie Sam.Mackenzie@elim.school.nz MACMACKENZIE
Mr McDonough Peter.McDonough@elim.school.nz MACMCDONOUGH
Mrs Nola Julie.Nola@elim.school.nz MACNOLA
Mrs Ray Amanda.Ray@elim.school.nz MACRAY
Ms Richter Ellouise.Richter@elim.school.nz MACRICHTER
Mrs Robertson Jo.Robertson@elim.school.nz MACROBERTSTON
Mrs Sullivan Melissa.Sullivan@elim.school.nz MACSULLIVAN
Mr Scott Craig.Scott@elim.school.nz MACSCOTT
Whaea Kristelle Kristelle.Varney@elim.school.nz MACVARNEY
Mr Zoutenbier Joseph.Zoutenbier@elim.school.nz MACZOUTENBIER

Kind regards,
Julie Nola
Assistant Campus Lead Secondary
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